



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5227/2018, C.M. APPL.20234-20236/2018**
BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through : Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Singh and Sh.
Shighra Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Sh. Akshay Makhija, CGSC with Sh.
Seerat Deep Singh, Ms. Mahima Bahl and Ms.
Kriti Awasthi, Advocates, for UOI.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate.
Sh. Varun. K. Chopra and Sh. Gurtejpal Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
16.05.2018

%

Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 21.05.2018.

By order

COURT MASTER

MAY 16, 2018/ajk