

\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM APPL. 20235/2018**

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh and
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, CGSC with
Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for UOI
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv for R-1 &
R-2.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and
Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Advocates for
R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **21.05.2018**

C.M.No.20236/2018 (*for exemption*)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 5227/2018 and C.M.No.20234/2018 (*for ad interim stay*)

List on 12th July, 2018. The respondents shall file counter affidavits in the meanwhile.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MAY 21, 2018

'dc'