

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5227/2018, CM APPL. 20234/2018, CM APPL. 20235/2018 & CM APPL. 20236/2018**

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Advocate
with Ms. Shigra Kumar, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Advocate with
Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Advocate for UOI.
Ms. Preeti Sharma, Advocate for Mr.
Naveen Kumar Raheja, Advocate for
HPCL.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate with
Mr. Gurtej Pal Singh, Advocate for
Respondent No.4.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC/GNCTD
with Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Advocate
for GNCTD.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
20.02.2019

%

List for hearing on 8th April 2019 at 2:15 PM.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2019

SS