



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM APPL. 20234/2018**

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Mr.
Shighra Kumar and Mr. Bhishm
Pratap Singh, Advocates.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Mr.
Vimal Dubey, Advocates for
HPCL.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

List on 11.03.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024 /vp