



\$~50 to 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM Nos. 5398/2017, 995/2019
M/S JUBILANT INGREVIA LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr.
Vishal Chanda & Ms. Rima
Rao, Advs.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
for UOI.

Mr. Anil Kumar Batra & Ms.
Shashi Bala, Advs. for Bharat
Petroleum Co. Ltd.

Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD

51

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018 & CM APPL. 7821/2018 (Interim Relief)
DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
for UOI.



52

+

W.P.(C) 698/2018

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Mr.
Devajyoti Bhattacharya, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr.
Vishal Chanda & Ms. Rima
Rao, Advs.
Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Mr.
Jawahar Raja, Advs.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja and
Mr. Anant Vijay Singh, Advs.
for HPCL.

53

+

W.P.(C) 2203/2018

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT
HARGAON)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr.
Vishal Chanda & Ms. Rima
Rao, Advs.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.

54

+

W.P.(C) 2204/2018

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT
SEOHARA)Petitioner



Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, with
Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Adv. for
IOC.

55

+ W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM APPL. 19078/2018 (Interim Relief)

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED &
ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr.
Vishal Chanda & Ms. Rima
Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC,
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Adv.
for R-3.
Ms. Shilpa Ohri, ASC and Ms.
Tajinder N., SC. for MCD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Adv. for
IOC.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv. for
BPCL.

56

+ W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM APPL. 20234/2018 (Interim Relief)

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.



versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.

57

+

W.P.(C) 5439/2018 & CM APPL. 21106/2018 (Interim Relief)

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Mr.
Jawahar Raja, Advs.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv. for
BPCL.

58

+

W.P.(C) 8593/2018

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC,
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr.
Ranjeet Khatana, Mr. Manlik
Khurrana, Advs.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr.
Dipu Kumar Jha, Advs. for
IOC.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv. for
BPCL.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
% **26.11.2024**

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the writ petitioners.

Acceding to the same and on the assurance that no further adjournment shall be sought, let this batch be re-notified for 13.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/RW